1
de
ut
sc
h
fr
an
ça

1 Dichtung
1 Bedienungsanleitung multilingual
9. Bestellschlüssel:
6.52P.012.3X0
Schaltpegel der Eingänge
0 = Standard
A = 5 V
6
Schalttafelausschnitt:
22,2+0,3 x 45+0,6 mm
Einbaurahmen
Anschlussbelegung:
Senkung Af3, DIN 741
10. Abmessungen
7
en
gl
is
h
Operating instructions
Electronic position indicator
and electronic frequency meter
CCOODDIIXX  5522PP
1.1 Safety instructions and warnings
Only use this display
– in a way according to its intended
purpose
– if its technical condition is perfect
– adhering to the operating
instructions and the general
safety instructions.
1.2  General safety instructions
1. Before carrying out any installation or mainte-
nance work, make sure that the power supply
of the digital display is switched off.
2. Only use this digital display in a way according
to its intended purpose: If its technical condi-
tion is perfect.Adhering to the operating in-
structions and the general safety instructions.
3. Adhere to country or user specific regulations.
4. The digital display is not intended for use in
areas with risks of explosion and in the
branches excluded by the standard EN 61010
Part 1.
5. The digital display should only operate if it has
been correctly mounted in a panel, in accor-
dance with the chapter “Technical features”.
1.3 Use according to the intended
purpose
The digital display may be used only as a panel-
mounted device.  Applications of this product may
be found in industrial processes and controls, in
manufacturing lines for the metal, wood, plastics,
paper, glass, textile and other processing indus-
tries.
Over-voltages at the terminals of the digital dis-
play must be kept within the limits in Category II
If the digital display is used to monitor machines
or processes in which, in case of a failure of the
device or an error made by the operator, there
might be risks of damaging the machine or caus-
ing accidents to the operators, it is your responsi-
bility to take appropriate safety measures.
1.4 Description
• 6-digit position indicator and frequency meter
• Red LED display, character height 8 mm

1 Joint
1 Notice d´utilisation multilingue
9. Codification de commande :
6.52P.012.3X0
Niveau de commutation des
entrées
0 = Standard
A = 5 V
18
Façade encastrable
Raccordement:
Fraisure Af3, DIN 741
Découpe d´encastrement:
22,2+0,3 x 45+0,6 mm
Dimensions:
19
ita
lia
no
Istruzioni per l’uso
Indicatore di posizione elettronico
e frequenzimetro elettronico
CCOODDIIXX  5522PP
1.1 Istruzioni per la sicurezza e avvertenze
Utilizzare questi visualizzatori solo
– in maniera conforme alla loro
destinazione
– se la loro condizione tecnica
è perfetta
– osservando le istruzioni di utilizzo
e le norme generali di sicurezza.
1.2 norme generali di sicurezza.
1. Prima di qualsiasi lavoro d'installazione o di
manutenzione, accertarsi che l’alimentazione
del visualizzatore digitale sia interrotta.
2. Utilizzare questo visualizzatore solo in maniera
conforme alla sua destinazione:
La sua condizione tecnica deve essere perfetta.
Osservare le istruzioni di utilizzo e le norme
generali di sicurezza.
3. Rispettare le norme specifiche al paese e all’u-
tilizzatore.
4. Il visualizzatore digitale non conviene per delle
zone che presentino rischi d'esplosione, né
per i campi d'utilizzo esclusi della norma EN
61010, Parte 1.
5. Il visualizzatore digitale deve funzionare solo
se è stato inserito a regola d’arte,  in confor-
mità con le prescrizioni del capitolo
“Caratteristiche tecniche”.
1.3 Utilizzazione in conformità
Il visualizzatore digitale può essere utilizzato solo
in qualità d'apparecchiatura incassata. Questo
prodotto trova la sua applicazione nei processi
industriali ed i comandi, nel campo delle linee di
produzione delle industrie metallurgiche, del
legno, delle materie plastiche, della carta, del
vetro, dei tessili eccetera.
Le sovratensioni ai terminali dell’apparecchiatura
devono essere limitate ai valori della categoria di
sovratensione II.
Se il visualizzatore digitale è utilizzato per la sor-
veglianza di macchine o di processi ove, in caso
di guasto o di errori di manipolazione dell’appa-
recchio, possano presentarsi rischi di danni alla
macchina o d'incidenti per gli operatori, l’utente
deve assumere le
1.4 Descrizione
• Indicatore di posizione e frequenzimetro
a 6 decadi
• Display a LED rossi, altezza 8 mm
• Campo di visualizzazione
-199 999 ... 999 999